SCHEDULE FOR SPOT REGISTRATION 2011 - 2012

BSc(N) and POST BASIC B.Sc (N) DEGREE COURSE

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO THE INSTITUTIONS:

1.FURNISH THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL CERTIFICATES AT THE TIME OF SPOT
REGISTRATION:

B.Sc(N)

1. Covering letter & Registration Applications along with remitted Receipts
2. HSC/SSLC /TC (for Proof of Date of Birth)

3.Government allotment orders

4.Community Certificate

5. Blood Report & Fitness certificate

6. Eligibility Certificate

7.Migration Certificate

POST BASIC B.Sc(N)
1. Covering letter & Registration Applications along with remitted challan.
2. Diploma in Nursing Certificate
3.HSC/SSLC /TC (for Proof of Date of Birth)
4.Government allotment orders
5.Community Certificate
6. Blood Report & Fitness certificate
7.Certificate of TamilNadu Nursing Council and Midwifery.
8. Eligibility Certificate
9.Migration Certificate

2. TO VERIFY ALL CANDIDATES ARE APPROVED BY THE INSTITUTION @ R2
LEVEL

3. TO VERIFY CANDIDATE'S PHOTO & SIGNATURE ARE UPLOADED AND
AVAILABLE IN THE SCREEN.

4. TO FURNISH THE STATEMENT OF BSc(N) and PB B.Sc (N)_ CANDIDATES WHO ARE
GOING TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION IN AUGUST 2012,

5. TO FURNISH COPY OF PROVISIONAL AFFILIATION ORDER (OR) CONTINUANCE
PROVISIONAL AFFILIATION ORDER FOR INTAKE PURPOSE.

6. TO FURNISH COPY OF LETTER ADDRESSED TO THE SECRETARY, SELECTION
COMMITTEE FOR DATE OF JOINING OF GOVERNMENT ALLOTMENT CANDIDATES.



SCHEDULE

UNDER GRADUATE COLLEGE OF NURSING LIST
SPOT REGISTRATION 2011-12
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Christian fellowship,Community Health Centre,Ambilikkai

Omayal Aachi College of Nursing,Chennai

Sree Mookambikai College of Nursing, K.K. District
Adhiparasakthi College of Nursing,Melmaruvathur
Nehru College of Nursing,Vallioor

Dhanvantri College of Nursing,Erode

Christian College of Nursing, Neyoor

College of Nursing,Vel R.S.Medical College, Chennai
A.J College of Nursing, Chennai

Thanthai RoeverCollege of Nursing, Perambalur
J.K. College of Nursing, Coimbatore

Suran College of Nursing, Virudhunagar

Sharmila College of Nursing, Chennai

R.V.S College of Nursing,Sulur, Coimbatore
K.G.College of Nursing, Coimbatore

Bhaarath College of Nursing, Palani

Jennys College of Nursing, Trichy

Intake
50

50
100
100
50
50
50
50
50
50
40
50
50
50
100
50
50

Date
01/12/11

01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
01/12/11
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College of Nursing, Sri Ramakrishna Institute of Paramedical
Sciences

Christian Medical College, Vellore
VivekanandaCollege of Nursing, Tiruchengodu
Madurai Medical College, Madurai

College of Nursing Dharmarathnakara Dr.Mahalingam Inst.of
Paramedical sciences, Erode

Sri Gokulam College of Nursing, Salem
Dr.G.Sakunthala College of Nursing, Trichy
St.Johns College of Nursing, Vellore

Padmavathi College of Nursing, Dharmapuri

Nanda College of Nursing, Erode

Matha College of Nursing, Sivagangai

KMCH College of Nursing, Coimbatore

Apollo College of Nursing, Chennai
Dr.Kumaraswami Health Centre College of Nursing
Jeeva College of Nursing

Intake

100

100
60
50
50

60
50
50
50
50
100
100
100
50
50

Date
02/12/11

02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11

02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11
02/12/11
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

M.A. Chidambaram College of Nursing, Chennai

Sacred Heart Nursing College, Madurai

Ellen College of Nursing, CoimbatorePPG College of Nursing,
Coimbatore

PGP College of Nursing, Namakkal

Billroth College of Nursing, Chennai

Bishop's College of Nursing, Dharapuram

Annai JKK, Sampoorani Ammal College of Nursing, Namakkal
College of Nursing, Chengalpattu Medical College

Cherran College of Nursing, Coimbatore

Miot College of Nursing, Chennai

College of Nursing Govt.Mohan Kumaramangalam Medical
College, Salem

Annai Meenakshi College of Nursing, Coimbatore
Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan College of Nursing, Perambalur
Indira College of Nursing, Tiruvallur

College of Nursing Madras Medical College, Chennai
Child Jesus College of Nursing, Trichy

Shanmuga College of Nursing, Salem

Padmashri Dr. Sivanthi Aditanar College of Nursing
Ithaya Jyothi College of Nursing

Intake Date

50 05/12/11
60 05/12/11
100 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
60 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
60 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
60 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
50 05/12/11
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Texcity College of Nursing, Coimbatore

Sri Aurobindo College of Nursing, Karur

RVS College of Nursing, Kannampalayam

Sri Narayani College of Nursing, Vellore

Vignesh Nursing College, Tiruvannamalai

White Memorial College of Nursing, K.K.Dist

Rass Academy College of Nursing, Sivagangali

Sri Santhoshi College of Nursing, Kancheepuram
C.S.I Jayaraj Annapackiam College of Nursing, Madurai
Sree Sakthimayil Institute of Health Sciences, Trichy
Karpagam Nursing College, Pudukottai

PSG College of Nursing, Coimbatore

Karpaga Vinayaga College of Nursing, Pudukottali
Swamy Vivekananda College of Nursing

Sakthi College of Nursing, Oddanchatiram

Ellen College of Nursing, Coimbatore

MAM College of Nursing

St.Bonnie White College of Nursing

Intake
40

50
50
50
50
50
60
60
50
60
30
100
50
40
50
50
50
30

Date
13/12/11

13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11
13/12/11



UNDER GRADUATE COLLEGE OF NURSING LIST
SPOT REGISTRATION 2011-12

S.No Name of the College Intake Date

1 Right College of Nursing,Chennai 50 07/12/11
2 Shivaparvathy Mandradiar Institute of Health Sciences, Erode 50 07/12/11
3 Annasamy Rajammal College of Nursing, Tirunelveli 50 07/12/11
4 Our lady of Health College of Nursing, Tanjavur 50 07/12/11
5 Indira College of Nursing, Trichy 50 07/12/11
6 Keerai Thamilselvan Collegeof Nursing, Pudukottai 50 07/12/11
7 Sri Paspo College of Nursing, Dharmapuri 50 07/12/11
8 Anbu College of Nursing, Komarapalayam 50 07/12/11
9 Venkateswara Nursing College, Kancheepuram 50 07/12/11
10 Sri Abirami College of Nursing, Coimbatore 50 07/12/11
11 J.V.College of Nursing, Chennai 50 07/12/11
12 AMJ College of Nursing, Thiruvannamalai 50 07/12/11
13 Sara Nursing College, Erode 50 07/12/11
14 Sri. K.Ramachandra Naidu College of Nursing, Tirunelveli 60 07/12/11
15 Kongunadu College of Nursing, Coimbatore 50 07/12/11
16 Sakthi College of Nursing, Karur 60 07/12/11
17 Thasiah College of Nursing, K.K.District 40 07/12/11
18 Mannai Narayanasamy College of Nursing, Thanjavur 50 07/12/11
19 Srinivasan College of Nursing 100 07/12/11
20 Sri Devi College of Nursing 50 07/12/11
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Doctors College of Nursing, Pudukkottai

Sacred Heart Nursing College, Thanjavur

Jainee College of Nursing, Dindugul

Vellalar College of Nursing, Erode

Gem Institute of Nursing Education and Research, Coimbatore
Ganga College of Nursing, Coimbatore
Thiraviyam College of Nursing, Theni

Chithirai College of Nursing

Sri Rangaboopathy College of Nursing, Villupuram
Aladi Aruna College of Nursing, Tirunelveli

MMM College of Nursing, Tiruvallur

Al Ameen College of Nursing, Thiruvannamalai
Rajalakshmi College of Nursing, Chennai

Sree Sastha College of Nursing, Chennai

Mount Zion College of Nursing, Pudukottai

Pauls College of Nursing, Vilupuram

E.S College of Nursing, Villupuram

VEE Care College of Nursing

St Ann's College of Nursing

Intake
40

50
50
50
50
50
50
40
40
60
50
50
50
50
50
40
100
40
40

Date
09/12/11

09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
09/12/11
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Arvinth College of Nursing, Namakkal

Nehru College of Nursing, Trichy

Maharani Nursing College, Dharapuram

Padmashree Dr.Sivanthi Aditanar College of Nursing, Valajabad
Om Sakthi College of Nursing, Dharmapuri

BKR College of Nursing, Tiruttani

P.S College of Nursing, Kanyakumari

Annai Velankani's College of Nursing, Chennai

Arun College of Nursing, Vellore

O.P.R.Memorial College of Para Medical Sciences, Kadalur
Nightingale Institute of Nursing Education, Coimbatore
Servite College of Nursing, Trichy

Shi Barani College of Nursing, Salem

Shenbaga College of Nursing, Chennai

CSI Eliza Caldwell College of Nursing, Tirunelveli

Arcot Sri Mahalakshmi Women's College of Nursing

Annai Dora College of Nursing, Theni

Sri Vijay Vidyalaya College Of Nursing

Sri Ramakrishna College of Nursing

CSI St. Luke College of Nursing

Intake

50

30
50
50
60
40
50
50
50
40
50
50
50
40
50
50
50
50
50
50

Date
12/12/11

12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
12/12/11
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14
15

Apollo College of Nursing, Madurai

V.V Vanniaperumal Nursing College For Women,Virudunagar

Arunai Institute of Nursing Education and
Research, Thiruvannamalai

Madha College of Nursing, Chennai

St. Xavier College of Nursing, Thanjavur

Karpaga Vinayaga College of Nursing, Kancheepuram
Sree Balaji College of Nursing, Tirunelveli

Royal College of Nursing, Coimbatore

Sardar Rajas College of Nursing

Rabindranath Tagore College of Nursing

Srinidhi College of Health services and Research, Madurai
Global College of Nursing, Kanyakumari

CET college of Nursing

Annammal College of Nursing, Kuzhithurai

St.Xavier Catholic College of Nursing, Kanyakumari

Intake
50

50
40

50
50
50
50
50
50
60
50
50
50
50
100

Date
14/12/11

14/12/11
14/12/11

14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11
14/12/11



