#### SCHEDULE FOR SPOT REGISTRATION 2011 - 2012

#### BSc(N) and POST BASIC B.Sc (N) DEGREE COURSE

#### IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS TO THE INSTITUTIONS:

#### 1.FURNISH THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL CERTIFICATES AT THE TIME OF SPOT REGISTRATION:

#### B.Sc(N)

- 1. Covering letter & Registration Applications along with remitted Receipts
- 2. HSC/SSLC /TC (for Proof of Date of Birth)
- 3.Government allotment orders
- 4. Community Certificate
- 5. Blood Report & Fitness certificate
- 6. Eligibility Certificate
- 7. Migration Certificate

#### **POST BASIC B.Sc(N)** :

- 1. Covering letter & Registration Applications along with remitted challan.
- 2. Diploma in Nursing Certificate
- 3.HSC/SSLC /TC (for Proof of Date of Birth)
- 4.Government allotment orders
- 5. Community Certificate
- 6. Blood Report & Fitness certificate
- 7. Certificate of TamilNadu Nursing Council and Midwifery.
- 8. Eligibility Certificate
- 9. Migration Certificate
- 2. TO VERIFY ALL CANDIDATES ARE APPROVED BY THE INSTITUTION @ R2 LEVEL
- 3. TO VERIFY CANDIDATE'S PHOTO & SIGNATURE ARE UPLOADED AND AVAILABLE IN THE SCREEN.
- 4. TO FURNISH THE STATEMENT OF BSc(N) and PB B.Sc (N) CANDIDATES WHO ARE GOING TO APPEAR FOR EXAMINATION IN AUGUST 2012.
- 5. TO FURNISH COPY OF PROVISIONAL AFFILIATION ORDER (OR) CONTINUANCE PROVISIONAL AFFILIATION ORDER FOR INTAKE PURPOSE.
- 6. TO FURNISH COPY OF LETTER ADDRESSED TO THE SECRETARY, SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR DATE OF JOINING OF GOVERNMENT ALLOTMENT CANDIDATES.

S.No	Name of the College	Intake	Date
1	Christian fellowship, Community Health Centre, Ambilikkai	50	01/12/11
2	Omayal Aachi College of Nursing, Chennai	50	01/12/11
3	Sree Mookambikai College of Nursing, K.K. District	100	01/12/11
4	Adhiparasakthi College of Nursing, Melmaruvathur	100	01/12/11
5	Nehru College of Nursing, Vallioor	50	01/12/11
6	Dhanvantri College of Nursing, Erode	50	01/12/11
7	Christian College of Nursing, Neyoor	50	01/12/11
8	College of Nursing, Vel R.S. Medical College, Chennai	50	01/12/11
9	A.J College of Nursing, Chennai	50	01/12/11
10	Thanthai RoeverCollege of Nursing, Perambalur	50	01/12/11
11	J.K. College of Nursing, Coimbatore	40	01/12/11
12	Suran College of Nursing, Virudhunagar	50	01/12/11
13	Sharmila College of Nursing, Chennai	50	01/12/11
14	R.V.S College of Nursing, Sulur, Coimbatore	50	01/12/11
15	K.G.College of Nursing, Coimbatore	100	01/12/11
16	Bhaarath College of Nursing, Palani	50	01/12/11
17	Jennys College of Nursing, Trichy	50	01/12/11

S.No	Name of the College	Intake	Date
1	College of Nursing, Sri Ramakrishna Institute of Paramedical Sciences	100	02/12/11
2	Christian Medical College, Vellore	100	02/12/11
3	VivekanandaCollege of Nursing, Tiruchengodu	60	02/12/11
4	Madurai Medical College, Madurai	50	02/12/11
5	College of Nursing Dharmarathnakara Dr.Mahalingam Inst.of Paramedical sciences, Erode	50	02/12/11
6	Sri Gokulam College of Nursing, Salem	60	02/12/11
7	Dr.G.Sakunthala College of Nursing, Trichy	50	02/12/11
8	St.Johns College of Nursing, Vellore	50	02/12/11
9	Padmavathi College of Nursing, Dharmapuri	50	02/12/11
10	Nanda College of Nursing, Erode	50	02/12/11
11	Matha College of Nursing, Sivagangai	100	02/12/11
12	KMCH College of Nursing, Coimbatore	100	02/12/11
13	Apollo College of Nursing, Chennai	100	02/12/11
14	Dr.Kumaraswami Health Centre College of Nursing	50	02/12/11
15	Jeeva College of Nursing	50	02/12/11

S.No	Name of the College	Intake	Date
1	M.A. Chidambaram College of Nursing, Chennai	50	05/12/11
2	Sacred Heart Nursing College, Madurai	60	05/12/11
3	Ellen College of Nursing, CoimbatorePPG College of Nursing, Coimbatore	100	05/12/11
4	PGP College of Nursing, Namakkal	50	05/12/11
5	Billroth College of Nursing, Chennai	50	05/12/11
6	Bishop's College of Nursing, Dharapuram	50	05/12/11
7	Annai JKK, Sampoorani Ammal College of Nursing, Namakkal	60	05/12/11
8	College of Nursing, Chengalpattu Medical College	50	05/12/11
9	Cherran College of Nursing, Coimbatore	50	05/12/11
10	Miot College of Nursing, Chennai	50	05/12/11
11	College of Nursing Govt.Mohan Kumaramangalam Medical College, Salem	50	05/12/11
12	Annai Meenakshi College of Nursing, Coimbatore	50	05/12/11
13	Dhanalakshmi Srinivasan College of Nursing, Perambalur	60	05/12/11
14	Indira College of Nursing, Tiruvallur	50	05/12/11
15	College of Nursing Madras Medical College, Chennai	50	05/12/11
16	Child Jesus College of Nursing, Trichy	50	05/12/11
17	Shanmuga College of Nursing, Salem	60	05/12/11
18	Padmashri Dr. Sivanthi Aditanar College of Nursing	50	05/12/11
19	Ithaya Jyothi College of Nursing	50	05/12/11

S.No	Name of the College	Intake	Date
1	Texcity College of Nursing, Coimbatore	40	13/12/11
2	Sri Aurobindo College of Nursing, Karur	50	13/12/11
3	RVS College of Nursing, Kannampalayam	50	13/12/11
4	Sri Narayani College of Nursing, Vellore	50	13/12/11
5	Vignesh Nursing College, Tiruvannamalai	50	13/12/11
6	White Memorial College of Nursing, K.K.Dist	50	13/12/11
7	Rass Academy College of Nursing, Sivagangai	60	13/12/11
8	Sri Santhoshi College of Nursing, Kancheepuram	60	13/12/11
9	C.S.I Jayaraj Annapackiam College of Nursing, Madurai	50	13/12/11
10	Sree Sakthimayil Institute of Health Sciences, Trichy	60	13/12/11
11	Karpagam Nursing College, Pudukottai	30	13/12/11
12	PSG College of Nursing, Coimbatore	100	13/12/11
13	Karpaga Vinayaga College of Nursing, Pudukottai	50	13/12/11
14	Swamy Vivekananda College of Nursing	40	13/12/11
15	Sakthi College of Nursing, Oddanchatiram	50	13/12/11
16	Ellen College of Nursing, Coimbatore	50	13/12/11
17	MAM College of Nursing	50	13/12/11
18	St.Bonnie White College of Nursing	30	13/12/11

S.No	Name of the College	Intake	Date
1	Right College of Nursing, Chennai	50	07/12/11
2	Shivaparvathy Mandradiar Institute of Health Sciences, Erode	50	07/12/11
3	Annasamy Rajammal College of Nursing, Tirunelveli	50	07/12/11
4	Our lady of Health College of Nursing, Tanjavur	50	07/12/11
5	Indira College of Nursing, Trichy	50	07/12/11
6	Keerai Thamilselvan Collegeof Nursing, Pudukottai	50	07/12/11
7	Sri Paspo College of Nursing, Dharmapuri	50	07/12/11
8	Anbu College of Nursing, Komarapalayam	50	07/12/11
9	Venkateswara Nursing College, Kancheepuram	50	07/12/11
10	Sri Abirami College of Nursing, Coimbatore	50	07/12/11
11	J.V.College of Nursing, Chennai	50	07/12/11
12	AMJ College of Nursing, Thiruvannamalai	50	07/12/11
13	Sara Nursing College, Erode	50	07/12/11
14	Sri. K.Ramachandra Naidu College of Nursing, Tirunelveli	60	07/12/11
15	Kongunadu College of Nursing, Coimbatore	50	07/12/11
16	Sakthi College of Nursing, Karur	60	07/12/11
17	Thasiah College of Nursing, K.K.District	40	07/12/11
18	Mannai Narayanasamy College of Nursing, Thanjavur	50	07/12/11
19	Srinivasan College of Nursing	100	07/12/11
20	Sri Devi College of Nursing	50	07/12/11

S.No	Name of the College	Intake	Date
1	Doctors College of Nursing, Pudukkottai	40	09/12/11
2	Sacred Heart Nursing College, Thanjavur	50	09/12/11
3	Jainee College of Nursing, Dindugul	50	09/12/11
4	Vellalar College of Nursing, Erode	50	09/12/11
5	Gem Institute of Nursing Education and Research, Coimbatore	50	09/12/11
6	Ganga College of Nursing, Coimbatore	50	09/12/11
7	Thiraviyam College of Nursing, Theni	50	09/12/11
8	Chithirai College of Nursing	40	09/12/11
9	Sri Rangaboopathy College of Nursing, Villupuram	40	09/12/11
10	Aladi Aruna College of Nursing, Tirunelveli	60	09/12/11
11	MMM College of Nursing, Tiruvallur	50	09/12/11
12	Al Ameen College of Nursing, Thiruvannamalai	50	09/12/11
13	Rajalakshmi College of Nursing, Chennai	50	09/12/11
14	Sree Sastha College of Nursing, Chennai	50	09/12/11
15	Mount Zion College of Nursing, Pudukottai	50	09/12/11
16	Pauls College of Nursing, Vilupuram	40	09/12/11
17	E.S College of Nursing, Villupuram	100	09/12/11
18	VEE Care College of Nursing	40	09/12/11
19	St Ann's College of Nursing	40	09/12/11

S.No	Name of the College	Intake	Date
1	Arvinth College of Nursing, Namakkal	50	12/12/11
2	Nehru College of Nursing, Trichy	30	12/12/11
3	Maharani Nursing College, Dharapuram	50	12/12/11
4	Padmashree Dr.Sivanthi Aditanar College of Nursing, Valajabad	50	12/12/11
5	Om Sakthi College of Nursing, Dharmapuri	60	12/12/11
6	BKR College of Nursing, Tiruttani	40	12/12/11
7	P.S College of Nursing, Kanyakumari	50	12/12/11
8	Annai Velankani's College of Nursing, Chennai	50	12/12/11
9	Arun College of Nursing, Vellore	50	12/12/11
10	O.P.R.Memorial College of Para Medical Sciences, Kadalur	40	12/12/11
11	Nightingale Institute of Nursing Education, Coimbatore	50	12/12/11
12	Servite College of Nursing, Trichy	50	12/12/11
13	Shi Barani College of Nursing, Salem	50	12/12/11
14	Shenbaga College of Nursing, Chennai	40	12/12/11
15	CSI Eliza Caldwell College of Nursing, Tirunelveli	50	12/12/11
16	Arcot Sri Mahalakshmi Women's College of Nursing	50	12/12/11
17	Annai Dora College of Nursing, Theni	50	12/12/11
18	Sri Vijay Vidyalaya College Of Nursing	50	12/12/11
19	Sri Ramakrishna College of Nursing	50	12/12/11
20	CSI St. Luke College of Nursing	50	12/12/11

S.No	Name of the College	Intake	Date
1	Apollo College of Nursing, Madurai	50	14/12/11
2	V.V Vanniaperumal Nursing College For Women, Virudunagar	50	14/12/11
3	Arunai Institute of Nursing Education and Research, Thiruvannamalai	40	14/12/11
4	Madha College of Nursing, Chennai	50	14/12/11
5	St. Xavier College of Nursing, Thanjavur	50	14/12/11
6	Karpaga Vinayaga College of Nursing, Kancheepuram	50	14/12/11
7	Sree Balaji College of Nursing, Tirunelveli	50	14/12/11
8	Royal College of Nursing, Coimbatore	50	14/12/11
9	Sardar Rajas College of Nursing	50	14/12/11
10	Rabindranath Tagore College of Nursing	60	14/12/11
11	Srinidhi College of Health services and Research, Madurai	50	14/12/11
12	Global College of Nursing, Kanyakumari	50	14/12/11
13	CET college of Nursing	50	14/12/11
14	Annammal College of Nursing, Kuzhithurai	50	14/12/11
15	St.Xavier Catholic College of Nursing, Kanyakumari	100	14/12/11